CY2304
3.3 V Zero Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07247 Rev. *J  Revised March 24, 2011
3.3 V Zero Delay Buffer
Features
■ Zero input-output propagation delay, adjustable by capacitive
load on FBK input

CY2304
Document Number: 38-07247 Rev. *J Page 11 of 15
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
CY2304SXC–1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2304SXC–1T 8-pin 150-mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2304SXI–1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2304SXI–1T 8-pin 150-mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2304SXC–2 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2304SXC–2T 8-pin 150-mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2304SXI–2 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2304SXI–2T 8-pin 150-mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Industrial
T = Tape and Reel
X = 1 or 2
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
X = Pb-free
S = SOIC
Base Device Part Number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
2304CY S X - X TX
[+] Feedback
CY2304
Document Number: 38-07247 Rev. *J Page 12 of 15
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 8.  8-pin (150-Mil) SOIC S8
51-85066 *D
[+] Feedback
CY2304
Document Number: 38-07247 Rev. *J Page 13 of 15
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
PCI Personal computer interconnect
PLL Phase locked loop
SDRAM Synchronous dynamic random access memory
SOIC Small outline integrated circuit
TSSOP Thin small outline package
ZDB Zero delay buffer
Symbol Unit of Measure
C degree Celsius
µA micro Amperes
mA milli Amperes
ms milli seconds
MHz Mega Hertz
ns nano seconds
pF pico Farad
ps pico seconds
V Volts
[+] Feedback
CY2304
Document Number: 38-07247 Rev. *J Page 14 of 15
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2304 3.3 V Zero Delay Buffer
Document Number: 38-07247
Rev. ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 110512 SZV 12/11/01 Change from Spec number: 38-01010 to 38-07247
*A 112294 CKN 03/04/02 On Pin Configuration Diagram (p.1), swapped CLKA2 and CLKA1
*B 113934 CKN 05/01/02 Added Operating Conditions for CY2304SI-X Industrial Temperature
Devices, p. 4
*C 121851 RBI 12/14/02 Power up requirements added to Operating Conditions Information
*D 308436 RGL 01/26/05 Added Lead-free Devices
*E 2542331 AESA 09/18/08 Updated template. Added Note “Not recommended for new designs.”
Removed part number CY2304SI-2 and CY2304SI-2T.
Changed Lead-Free to Pb-Free.
Changed IDD (PD mode) from 12.0 to 25.0 A.
Deleted Duty Cycle parameters for FOUT < 50.0 MHz for commercial and
industrial devices.